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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
- S/E Corner of Dundalk Avenue and
Williams Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1903 Dundalk Avenue)
12™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7% Council District

* Case No. 07-065-A
Everardo Diaz-Lujan and Alicia Diaz

Petitioners ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Everardo Diaz-Lujan and Alicia Diaz. The
Petitioners request a variance from Sections 400.2 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located 8 feet from the
centerline of an alley with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and 15 feet, respectively,
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Everardo Diaz-
Lujan and Alicia Diaz, Petitioners. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present;
however, this matter came before me as the result of an anonymous cgrplaint registered with the
Code Enforcement Division of the Department of Permits and Development Management relative to
the garage at issue. A resolution of the violation case (Case No. 05-2943) is pending the outcome of
this variance request.

Testimony and evidence offered disclosed that the subject property is a square shaped
parcel; located between Dundalk Avenue to the west, Maxwell Avenue to the east, Willlams Avenue
to the north, with railroad tracks to the south side of the property, in Dundalk. The property contains
a gross area of 15,000 square feet, more or less, zoned R-0, and i1s improved with a three-story
dwelling, and the garage structure that is the subject of this request. As shown on the site plan, the

garage is 20 feet wide by 20 feet deep, and the alley to the right is on a slight angle as it runs from




north to south and the subject garage being in the southeast corner of the property comes within 8
feet from the centerline of the alley, which dead ends into a bank as it approaches the train tracks.
Mrs. Alicia Diaz, the wife of Everado Diaz-Lujan, obtained this property as a gift from her
grandmother, Alicta M. Bryant, in October 2005. The home is a three-story dwelling, which was
butlt in 1916 and in disrepair. Mr. Diaz-Lujan testified that he is a framing contractor and was
desirous of razing the three-story arrangement, which had become rat-infested and in a deteriorated
condition, and replacing it with a two-story structure. He testified that he’d use vinyl siding on both
the house and the new garage. He also testified that he and his wife have six children and that he
needed extra storage space in the garage. While a permit was obtained from Baltimore County for

the replacement two-story addition which is almost completed, he failed to obtain the necessary

penﬁit for the new garage.
After due consideration of all of the testimony and evidence presented, I am

persuaded to grant the vanance. It is clear that strict compliance with the regulations would

result tn a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. Moreover, there
were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any County

reviewing agency. Thus, [ find that the rehef requested can be granted without detriment to

ad] acent properties or the surrounding locale.
Pursnant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this day of October 2006 that the Petition for Variance seeking reltef from Sections 400.2

and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a an accessory structure

(garage) to be located 8 feet from the centerline of an alley with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the

required 15 feet and 135 feet, respectively, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
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2)

3)

aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
rescinded.

Even though the garage is small in size, it shall be limited to uses
accessory to the residential use of the property. It shall not be used for
commercial or business purposes. Moreover, the Petitioners shall not
allow or cause the garage 10 be converted to a second dwelling unit
and/or apartments. There shall be no living quarters contained therein,
and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrlctlon of this Order.

/r ’{

HIIAM 1/ BASEMAN, 111
Zoning . ammissioner
for Baltimore County



MARYLAND

JAMES T, SMITH, JR. . WILLIAM J. WISEMAN lII

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

October 24, 2006

Everardo Diaz-Lujan

Alicia D1az

1903 Dundalk Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/E Comer of Dundalk Avenue and Williams Avenue

(1903 Dundalk Avenue)
12™ Election District — 7% Council District

Everardo Diaz-Lujan and Alicia Diaz - Petitioners
. Case No. 07-063-A |

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Diaz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

| In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very trulyfours,

, Zoning Commissioner
WIW:dlw tor Baltimore County

¢:  Division of Code Inspections and Enforcement, PDM; People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 40! Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info




Petition for Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at _{40> 1)

which is presently zoned __ 0O

This Petltmn shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part
hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

5‘[" ¢ & 4'{&;41900

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following réasons: (indicate hardship
~or practical difficulty)

10 éf P”"fﬂ’[tap 5 N leew‘

P
Property is to be posted and advertised as presc;nbed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulat;ons and restrictions of Baitimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the proparty which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
-~ Ely =1870: ;] W2, - L\i){y\
Name - Type of Print ‘ r?e.- Type or Print
Signature . — Sl nature ﬂﬂ/"/
at |

Address - Telephone No. Name - Typﬁ ur rnt ; i

City _ e+ e - State - _. _ ZipCode . .. _ Signature. _. — L - .
Aftorney For Petitioner: {ad M L\}U QSR
Address Telephone No.
B0 00D Q1202
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By | Date LY

O~ 065 4

b
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400.2 and 400.3 to permit an accessory
structure (garage) be located 8 ft. {from the

~ centerline of an alley with a height of 20 ft.

in lieu of the required 15 ft, and 15 ft.. +




l' ‘ _‘ u

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 1903 Dundalk Avenue

Beginning at a point on the Southeast corner of Dundalk
Avenue, which 1s 100 feet wide and Williams Avenue
which 1s 60 ft. wide. Being Lots # 48-52 in the subdivision
of New Pittsburg as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book #3, Folio# 072, containing 9,000 sq. ft. Also known
as 1903 Dundalk Avenue and located in the 12" Electlon
District, 7" Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 07~ 0C S-A

Petitioner/Developer: FUELCA DD
DIAL- LUTAN ¢ Al DAL

Date Ot Hearing/Closing: /P//?/D(f_

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

| 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

[.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property
at /902 DU WDALY AvEower

This sign(s) were posted*onq ﬁ%ﬁn / Zoot
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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Department of Pcrmits.d

Development Management Baltimore County

Directors Office
County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 ¢ Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

September 11, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as {ollows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-065-A

1903 Dundalk Avenue

Southeast corner of Dundalk Avenue and Williams Avenue
12" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Everardo Diaz-Lujan and Alicia Diaz

Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located 8 feet from the centerline of an
alley with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and 15 feet.

Hearing: T}uesday, October 17, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Gourts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

A, Bloco

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm
C. Mr. & Mrs. Diaz, 1903 Dundalk Avenue, Baltimore 21222

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

N
%& Printed on Recycied Paper




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 3, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Alicia Diaz 410-285-1850
1903 Dundalk Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-065-A

1903 Dundalk Avenue

Southeast corner of Dundalk Avenue and Williams Avenue
12" Election District — 7 Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Everardo Diaz-Lujan and Alicia Diaz

Variance to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located 8 feet from the centerline of an
alley with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and 15 feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, October 17, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

. WISEMAN (!}
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
— e e VBN I ANV FRULEDURES FOK ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by pasting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number:

ey’

bl-obs- A

Petitioner: YoR DI .

Address or Location: 1903 Z); {0 . Ave

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: H“(L?Q J )J*QZ
Address: _LQDj ;/ ) (o ol Ave
B, DL Jiads

Telephone Number: L)[/O ;Q&S- /XSD

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

- INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: A@E @ E@
Department of Permits and i E D
Development Management

SEP ~ 7 2005

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I11

Director, Office of Planning ZON!NG CO‘A

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-065- Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Amy Mantay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: & /%J.?

4
Division Chief: /7\/ /A4
) /5%

L s

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\nocomment doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 23, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
* For August 28, 2006
Item Nos. 0Z=036; 057, 058, 059, 060, G661, 062,

063, 064, @

The Burecau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK: ‘clw
cc: File
ZAC-NQO COMMENTS-08232006.doc




DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

ACTIVE VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS




BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: September 6, 2006
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
_ Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM. Rick Wisnom, Chief
: Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Item No.: 065
Legal Owner/Petitioner Diaz-Lujan, Everado & Alicia
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 1903 Dundalk Ave
Location Description: SE corner of Dundalk Ave & Williams Ave

VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 05-2943

Defendants:  Diaz-Lujan, Everado & Alicia

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commuissioner’s Office:

0 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

X 2. - Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

X 3. State Tax Assessment printout

o . 4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

0 5.° MV A Registration printout (if applicable)

B 6. Deed (if applicable)

[l 7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

X 8. Photographs including dates taken

O 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

X 10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)
“ ] 11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

] 12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)
. ] 13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
b ] 14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSWi/cp
C: Code Enforcement Officer




—BDLVO102F Permit‘%lgévelopment - Livability
2R View Cases
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- Cage No: 05-25843

f— - A e aaw a

Address: 01903 DUNDALK AVE 121222

Insp Area: 017 Dist: 000 Date Reov: 5/31/2005 Grp: ENF Intk: PROFILI
Inspec: PROFILI, C. Inspec2: Date Inspec: _0/00/0000

Close: _6/01/2005 Activity: Delete: X

Problem: BUILDING ADDITION W/O PERMITS (SIDE) ALSO 05-3772

CL Name: ANONYMQOUS
CL. Address: 00000

CL Home Phone CL Work Phone: _ Tax Acct. 1223001680

Cwner:

_?/f
>,

F

%
Enter=Continue " Fl2=Canceil o : * C&fﬂ/

.10
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DATE : 03/27/2006
TIME: 07:56:57 |
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC | DEIL,

o ¢ RA1001B

STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)

LOAD DATE

12 23 001680 12 3-0  04-00 H NO 01/04/06
DIAZ-LUJAN EVERARDOQ DESC-1.. IMPSLT 48-49-~50
DIAZ ALICIA DESC-2.. NEW PITTSBURG
1903 DUNDALK AVE PREMISE. 01903  DUNDALK AVE
) | ﬁ 00000-0000
. BALTIMORE ) 21222~2905 FORMER OWNER: RRYANT ALICIA M
---------- FCV -~---~-v-~--  eomeee o —o_ PHASED TN ---momcmoc e e eeem
"PRIOR  PROPOSED | CURR CURR  DPRIOR

LAND - 28,750 50,750 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV : 89, 700 112,110  TOTAL.. 133,253 133,253 118,450
TOTL: 118,450 162,860  PREF... 0 0 0
PREF - 0 0  CURT... 133,253 133,253 118,450
CURT: 118,450 162,860  EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE : 06/02 08/05 |
-~~~ TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE

"ASSESS: 133,253 11/10/05

ASSESS: 118,450

ASSESS : 0
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Real Property Search - Individual Report ge 1 of 2

Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen. L R P
- /| Go Back
WS Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
- BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
Real Property Data Search Ground Rent
Account Identifier: District - 12 Account Number 1223001680
Owner Name: DIAZ-LU3AN EVERARDO Use: RESIDENTIAL
DIAZ ALICIA
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 1903 DUNDALK AVE Deed Reference: 1) /122662/ 456
BALTIMORE MD 21222-2905 2)
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
1903 DUNDALK AVE LT 48-49-50

1903 DUNDALK AVE
NEW PITTSBURG

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:

103 9 462 48 3 Plat Ref: 3/ 72
Town
Special Tax Areas _ Ad Valorem
Tax Class — ————
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
. 1916 2,390 SF 9,000.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: 28,750 50,750
Improvements: 89,700 112,110
Total: 118,450 162,860 133,253 148,056
Preferential Land: 0 0 G 0
Seller: BRYANT ALICIA M Date: 10/04/2005 Price: %0
e: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /226627 456 Deed2:
Seller: KINNEY ALBERT Date: 12/12/1996 Price: 30
TZEE: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /11936/ 192 Deed2:
Seller: WALKER ELEANOR Date: 11/13/1986 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 7395/ 255 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

County 000 0 O
State 000 | 0 0

Municipal 000 0 ~—-=- 0

Tax Exempt: NO ) ) I - Special Tax Recapture:

e EX@MPt Class:
* NONE *

— http://sdatcert3.restusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=1903 &streetName=dundal... 10/16/06
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. : TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

October 11, 2006

Everardo Diaz-Lujan
Alicia Diaz

1903 Dundalk Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

Dear Mrs. And Mrs. Diaz:
RE: Case Number: 07-065-A, 1903 Dundalk Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 16, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
~ will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul2:0.0 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountvmd.gov

. b - e Te——h. slewr o s - bl —— — mm— w e m wwr -
-
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor g Joinenio el Roberi L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, L1, Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: £. Zp. Vo4

Ms. Knisten Matthews | RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Oftice of Item No. XA rd
Permts and Development Management BT
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) DL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/ioli-free number is - _
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speecn: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: TOT North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




Fire Department Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., Counnv Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 22, 2006
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: August 21, 2006

)
Item No.: 057, 058, 059, 00, 061, 062, 0863, 0642/065 na 066.

|

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated-into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman

Fire Marshal’s Office
4310-887 —;4880
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Q‘I(Q Printed on Fiemiéd Faoer
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

1903 Dundalk Avenue; SE corner of Dundalk
Avenue & Willilams Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
12" Election & 7™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Everardo Diaz-Lujan * FOR
and Alicia Diaz
| Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 07-065-A
* * s * * * * * % % * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage ot any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case. k/Pd_@Z/ mw Q | m n%r ma fb

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

WNITAYAITIG

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of August, 2006, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Everardo Diaz-Lujan & Alicia Diaz, 1903 Dundalk Avenue,

Baltimore, MD 21222, Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED %@W Qti/nmcr/ﬂaﬂ'

173 2 2 2006 PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
) People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Per....
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VARIANCE []SPECIAL HEARING

SEE _uﬁmmm 5 & m OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED {NFORMATION

VIGINITY MAP
sCALE: 1" = 1000
" LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT [ch
© GOUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 7
"+ 200' SCALE MAP # 103 B>

zonmnGg KO .
LOT SIZE __ 15,000
ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
PUBLIC PRIVATE
SEWER X] [
WATER i} (]
YES  NO
CHESAPEAKE BAY .
CRITICAL AREA {8
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 1 (R
HKISTORIC PROPERTY/ .
BUILDING 4 04

ﬂ L] ! r

ZONING OFFICE YSE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

665 107-&s-A |

-15-



